Classification of NNM New Listings Based on Alternative Listing Requirements

This table classifies firms into Alternative 1, Alternative 2, or Alternative 3 based on the three alternative initial
NNM financial listing requirements in effect between August 22, 1997 and June 30, 2000. We classify firms
sequentially.  If, at listing time, a firm has net tangible assets >= $6 million and pretax income >= $1 million, we
call it an Alternative 1 firm.  If not, a firm with net tangible assets >= $18 million is classified as an Alternative 2
firm. If the firm does not satisfy the Alternative 1 or 2 requirements, but has at least $75 million in total assets and
revenues, or a market capitalization of $75 million, we call it an Alternative 3 firm.  Panel A presents the
classifications for the full sample of 837 NNM new listings.  Panel B compares the categorization of the listing
using pro-forma net tangible assets with what the categorization would have been if historical (last 10-K) net
tangible assets were used instead.  Panel C presents the classifications by quarter.

Panel A: Classification of Firms Based on Alternative NNM Listing Requirements, using “pro-forma”

numbers

Alternative Number of firms Proportion
Alternative 1  221 26.4%
Alternative 2 588 70.3%
Alternative 3 28  3.3%
   Total 837 100%

Panel B: Comparison of Classification Using Pro-Forma and Historical Numbers

ALTERNATIVE Alt. 1

(Historical)

Alt. 2

(Historical)

Alt. 3
$ 75 MM Sales &
Assets (Historical)

Alt. 3
$ 75 MM Market

Cap

Unable
to List

Alternative 1
(Pro-Forma)

151 0 8 40 22

Alternative 2
(Pro-Forma)

0 127 9 360 92

Alternative 3:
$ 75 MM
Sales & Assets
(Pro-Forma)

0 0 15 0 0

Alternative 3:
$ 75 MM
Market Cap

0 0 0 13 0

 45

Panel C: Number and Proportion of Firms by Alternative across Time

Quarter Alternative 1 Alternative 2 Alternative 3 Total

1997 – Q3 17 8 0 25
 (68.0%) (32.0%) (0.0%) (100.0%)

1997 – Q4 46 42 2 90
 (51.1%) (46.7%) (2.2%) (100.0%)

1998 – Q1 22 28 1 51
 (43.1%) (54.9%) (2.0%) (100.0%)

1998 – Q2 37 37 4 78
 (47.4%) (47.4%) (5.1%) (100.0%)

1998 – Q3 9 27 0 36
 (25.0%) (75.0%) (0.0%) (100.0%)

1998 – Q4 2 9 1 12
 (16.7%) (75.0%) (8.3%) (100.0%)

1999 – Q1 17 25 3 45
 (37.8%) (55.6%) (6.7%) (100.0%)

1999 – Q2 16 82 5 103
 (15.5%) (79.6%) (4.9%) (100.0%)

1999 – Q3 15 94 4 113
 (13.3%) (83.2%) (3.5%) (100.0%)

1999 – Q4 18 99 3 120
 (15.0%) (82.5%) (2.5%) (100.0%)

2000 – Q1 10 83 1 94
 (10.6%) (88.3%) (1.1%) (100.0%)

2000 – Q2 12 54 4 70
 (17.1%) (77.1%) (5.7%) (100.0%)

 46

Table 4

Industry Distribution of Market Capitalization New Listings and Profitability New Listings

This table presents NNM new listings by industry defined by the firm’s primary 3-digit SIC code. Panel A contains
the industry distribution for 616 market capitalization new listings and 221 profitability new listings. Market
capitalization new listings are those that entered the NNM under alternatives 2 or 3.  Profitability new listings are
those that entered the NNM under alternative 1. Only industries which constituted at least 1% of market
capitalization listings are presented. The list is sorted by descending order of the industries’ contribution to the total